LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

STATE REVENUES

FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2024

ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE 3,356,371
ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER 3,030,413
CORPORATION FRANCHISE 92,398,373
CORPORATION INCOME 139,113,362
GASOLINE

TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS 7,631,970

TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS 30,527,878

MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE (3,143,044) 35,016,804
GIFT -
HAZARDOUS WASTE (27,603)
INDIVIDUAL INCOME

DECLARATION - INCOME 14,032,915

FIDUCIARY INCOME 6,759,780

INDIVIDUAL 223,644,241

WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL 279,829,584 524,266,520
INHERITANCE -
INSPECTION FEE

INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32) 43,767

INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS 36,423 80,190
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE 28,056
PUBLIC UTILITIES-T &C 3,763,549
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX 820,175
SALES TAX - GENERAL

AVIATION FUEL - TTF 1,041,667

GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.) 360,279,841

MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL 2,225,576

LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND -

LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND 1,354,149

LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT 2,463,963

TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND 439,475 367,804,671
SEVERANCE 60,878,779
SPECIAL FUELS

TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS 2,391,879

TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS 9,567,516 11,959,395
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE

ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE -

UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND 404,177 404,177
TOBACCO

1970 ACT 252 (.03) 396,026

1984 ACT 14 (.05) 659,569

1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB) 5,450,657

1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04) 1,054,170

2002 ACT 19 (.05) 659,569



2002 ACT 19 (.07)

2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)
R. S. 47:841 (.08)

TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016

TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND

VAPOR RETAILERS

VAPOR WHOLESALERS

*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE

OTHER REVENUES

MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
SURFACE MINING

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST

BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY

HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY

LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY

N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.
CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS

ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON

BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING
CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND

923,111
32,765
1,022,830
2,901,817
6,595,685

33,830

TOTAL STATE REVENUES

384,242
3,040,580
193,391

2,652

145,161
94,584
6,840
13,409
47,504
48,974
59,229

5,837,179
3,969,467

9,182
30,020
9,310
149,937
11,574
13,996
3,456
239,862
198,413

116,072

31
13,913

19,696,199

30,637

611,554

33,830

1,263,265,452

3,620,865

415,701

386,686

9,806,646

2,103,925
2,605

97,040



CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND

EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT

EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND
IBERIA PARISH

IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND

JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR
LAFAYETTE PARISH

LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS

LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES
LIVINGSTON TOURISM AND ECON DV
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE

MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT
NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR

RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM

RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND

RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND

RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE

SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR

ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE

ST CHARLES PARISH

ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND
ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND

ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND

ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY

ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND

ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT

ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV

ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND

ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND

1,768
23,731
15,948

947
446
141,852
2,453
283,705
137,597

4,180

3,604
74,817
40,075
14,599

6,729
14,696

402,944
33,864
33,356

183,126

1,251
38,642
38,062
44,669

940

4,384
4,319

42,192
14,206
1,370,241
1,409,097
491,206
194,905
27,344
36,339
9,093
27,344
9,115
45,573
228
10,098
27,339
265,475
72,815
27,643
31,362
10,560
3,204
1,079
32,145
10,823
27,724
27,309
24,451
60,117
259,254



TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND

UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT

VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR
WASHINGTON PARISH INFRASTRUCTURE
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR

WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE

WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND
GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX

SRV CONTRACTOR TAX
TOUR TAX

LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE

26,794
79,578

1,132
73,695

7,910
10,757
46,761

2,420
7,186
23,462
69,780
1,792
18,817
2,776
588

190,118
41,318

263
1003

TOTAL OTHER REVENUES

GRAND TOTAL STATE &
OTHER REVENUES

7,290,199

231,436

1,271,707

1,266

25,228,076

1,288,493,528




