## LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2024

STATE REVENUES  ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE  ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER  CORPORATION FRANCHISE  CORPORATION INCOME		3,356,371 3,030,413 92,398,373 139,113,362
GASOLINE TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE	7,631,970 30,527,878 (3,143,044)	35,016,804
GIFT HAZARDOUS WASTE		(27,603)
INDIVIDUAL INCOME DECLARATION - INCOME FIDUCIARY INCOME INDIVIDUAL WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL	14,032,915 6,759,780 223,644,241 279,829,584	524,266,520
INHERITANCE		-
INSPECTION FEE INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32) INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS	43,767 36,423	80,190
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE PUBLIC UTILITIES - T & C AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX		28,056 3,763,549 820,175
SALES TAX - GENERAL AVIATION FUEL - TTF GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.) MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND	1,041,667 360,279,841 2,225,576 - 1,354,149 2,463,963 439,475	367,804,671
SEVERANCE		60,878,779
SPECIAL FUELS TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	2,391,879 9,567,516	11,959,395
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND	404,177	404,177
TOBACCO 1970 ACT 252 (.03) 1984 ACT 14 (.05) 1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB) 1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04) 2002 ACT 19 (.05)	396,026 659,569 5,450,657 1,054,170 659,569	

2002 ACT 19 (.07) 2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT) R. S. 47:841 (.08)	923,111 32,765 1,022,830	
TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016	2,901,817	
TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND	6,595,685	19,696,199
		, ,
VAPOR RETAILERS		30,637
VAPOR WHOLESALERS		611,554
*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS		
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT	-	
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE	33,830	33,830
	TOTAL STATE REVENUES	1,263,265,452
OTHER REVENUES		
MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES		
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE	-	
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE	<del>-</del>	
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE	384,242	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS	3,040,580	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL	193,391	
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE	-	
SURFACE MINING	2,652	3,620,865
	· · ·	, ,
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND		
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER	145,161	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST	94,584	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE	6,840	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA	13,409	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER	47,504	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY	48,974	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST	59,229	415,701
BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY		386,686
,,		333,333
HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY		
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT	5,837,179	
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY	3,969,467	9,806,646
N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.		2 102 025
TELECOMMUNICATIONS		2,103,925 2,605
TELECOMMUNICATIONS TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)		2,003
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.		-
CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS		97,040
CONSONABLE HEINF FRODUCTS		97,040
ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND	9,182	
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND	30,020	
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND	9,310	
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	149,937	
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	11,574	
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND	13,996	
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON	3,456	
BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER	239,862	
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING	198,413	
CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS	<del>-</del>	
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS	116,072	
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD		
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND	31	
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND	13,913	
	<del>/</del> * -	

CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND	1 760
	1,768
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.	-
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV	23,731
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	15,948
E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV	-
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	947
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM	446
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND	141,852
EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND	2,453
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT	283,705
EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND	137,597
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND	4,180
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	3,604
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND	74,817
IBERIA PARISH	40,075
IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND	14,599
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM	6,729
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR	14,696
LAFAYETTE PARISH	402,944
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	
	33,864
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS	33,356
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)	183,126
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND	1,251
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	38,642
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES	38,062
LIVINGSTON TOURISM AND ECON DV	44,669
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE	940
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	4,384
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL	4,319
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY	-
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT	42,192
NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND	-
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND	14,206
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU	1,370,241
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND	1,409,097
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND	491,206
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND	194,905
CONCINITAL VICTORY ONE	
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEVIEUND	
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND  PLACHEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT	27,344
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT	27,344 36,339
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT	27,344 36,339 9,093
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR	27,344 36,339 9,093 27,344
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM	27,344 36,339 9,093 27,344 9,115
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND	27,344 36,339 9,093 27,344 9,115 45,573
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND	27,344 36,339 9,093 27,344 9,115 45,573 228
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE	27,344 36,339 9,093 27,344 9,115 45,573 228 10,098
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND	27,344 36,339 9,093 27,344 9,115 45,573 228 10,098 27,339
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR	27,344 36,339 9,093 27,344 9,115 45,573 228 10,098 27,339 265,475
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR	27,344 36,339 9,093 27,344 9,115 45,573 228 10,098 27,339 265,475 72,815
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE	27,344 36,339 9,093 27,344 9,115 45,573 228 10,098 27,339 265,475 72,815 27,643
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH	27,344 36,339 9,093 27,344 9,115 45,573 228 10,098 27,339 265,475 72,815 27,643 31,362
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE	27,344 36,339 9,093 27,344 9,115 45,573 228 10,098 27,339 265,475 72,815 27,643
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH	27,344 36,339 9,093 27,344 9,115 45,573 228 10,098 27,339 265,475 72,815 27,643 31,362
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND	27,344 36,339 9,093 27,344 9,115 45,573 228 10,098 27,339 265,475 72,815 27,643 31,362 10,560
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND	27,344 36,339 9,093 27,344 9,115 45,573 228 10,098 27,339 265,475 72,815 27,643 31,362 10,560
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND	27,344 36,339 9,093 27,344 9,115 45,573 228 10,098 27,339 265,475 72,815 27,643 31,362 10,560
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND	27,344 36,339 9,093 27,344 9,115 45,573 228 10,098 27,339 265,475 72,815 27,643 31,362 10,560
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST HELENA PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY	27,344 36,339 9,093 27,344 9,115 45,573 228 10,098 27,339 265,475 72,815 27,643 31,362 10,560
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY	27,344 36,339 9,093 27,344 9,115 45,573 228 10,098 27,339 265,475 72,815 27,643 31,362 10,560 - 3,204 1,079 32,145 10,823
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT	27,344 36,339 9,093 27,344 9,115 45,573 228 10,098 27,339 265,475 72,815 27,643 31,362 10,560 - 3,204 1,079 32,145 10,823 27,724
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV	27,344 36,339 9,093 27,344 9,115 45,573 228 10,098 27,339 265,475 72,815 27,643 31,362 10,560 - 3,204 1,079 32,145 10,823 27,724 27,309
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT ST LANDRY PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	27,344 36,339 9,093 27,344 9,115 45,573 228 10,098 27,339 265,475 72,815 27,643 31,362 10,560 - 3,204 1,079 32,145 10,823 27,724 27,309 24,451

	GRAND TOTAL STATE & OTHER REVENUES	1,288,493,528
	TOTAL OTHER REVENUES	25,228,076
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE	1003	1,266
CONSUMER USE TAX	263	
CONSUMER USE TAX		
LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX		1,271,707
TOUR TAX	41,318	231,436
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX	190,118	
SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX		
GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	588	7,290,199
WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND	2,776	
WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE	18,817	
WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	1,792	
WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT	69,780	
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR	23,462	
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	7,186	
WASHINGTON PARISH INFRASTRUCTURE	2,420	
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR	- 2,420	
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY	46,761	
VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	10,757	
UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT	7,910	
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND	73,695	
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	1,132	
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	79,578	
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND	26,794	